E Sl[tronic] Onlineupdate &) BOSCH
New systems in Onlineupdate 2019/2.01

Vehicle Brand System Group System System Version
BMW Driving safety system ESP Electronic stability program ESP 1.34

Driver assistance systems Rear left short-range radar 4.0 *

Driver assistance systems Front right short-range radar 4.0 *

Driver assistance systems Front left short-range radar 4.0 *
Citroen;Peugeot Driver assistance systems Front driver assistance camera 4.2 *
Daihatsu Convenience electronics Steering column switch module 9.12.2

Convenience electronics Left sliding door control unit 2.0

Driver assistance systems Front driver assistance sensor unit V4.1 *
Dodge;Jeep Driver assistance systems Rear right short-range radar 3.0 *

Driver assistance systems Rear left short-range radar 3.0 *

Driver assistance systems Rear right short-range radar 3.0 *

Driver assistance systems Rear left short-range radar 3.0 *
Fiat Anti-lock braking system ABS 5.0 VAR1

Anti-lock braking system ABS 5.0 VAR1

Instrumentation Instrument cluster 4.7

Electr. energy management HV battery charge control 1.0

Central electronics ZE 1.6e

Transmission control 6-speed automatic transmission AISIN 1.6

Airbag AB 1.6e
Ford Heater/air conditioner Aucxiliary/supplementary heating K2.1

Engine management EMS 2208

Driver information Navigation system B3.2

Engine management EMS 2205

Instrumentation Instrument cluster T4.1

Electric drive control DC/DC converter G9.2
Holden;Opel;Vauxhall Driver assistance systems Front driver assistance camera 4.2 *
Honda Anti-lock braking system ABS 5.0 VAR1

Anti-lock braking system ABS 5.0 VAR1

Hyundai Driver assistance systems Front driver assistance camera 4.0 *



Infiniti

Infiniti;Nissan

JAC

Jaguar

Jeep

Kia

Lancia

Lexus;Toyota

Driver assistance systems
Driver assistance systems
Driver assistance systems
Airbag

Diagnosis/bus systems
Parking aid

Parking aid

4WD electronics

Driver assistance systems
Driver assistance systems
Driver assistance systems
Engine management
Convenience electronics
Convenience electronics
Braking system

Vehicle speed

Vehicle speed

Driver assistance systems
Driver assistance systems
Transmission control

Tire monitoring system
Driving safety system ESP
Engine management

4 WD electronics

Driving safety system ESP
Convenience electronics
Convenience electronics
Convenience electronics
Anti-theft device

Driver assistance systems
Driver assistance systems
Driver assistance systems

Driver assistance systems

Front driver assistance camera
Front driver assistance camera
Front driver assistance camera
AB

Gateway

Park Distance Control (PDC)
Park Distance Control (PDC)
Four-wheel drive electronics
Rear right short-range radar
Rear left short-range radar
Rear left short-range radar
PCM

Driver side seat control unit

Front passenger side seat control unit

Electronic brake booster

Front long-range radar

Front long-range radar

Front driver assistance camera
Front driver assistance camera
6-speed automatic transmission
Tire pressure monitoring (RDK)
Electronic stability programme ESP
MPI Nu

Four-wheel drive electronics
Electronic stability program ESP
Electronic seat heating
Electronic seat heating

Driver side seat memory
Anti-theft alarm system

Front driver assistance camera
Front driver assistance camera
Front driver assistance camera

Front driver assistance camera

1.0
4.0
1.0
14

4.1
5.0
5.0
4.1
4.0
4.0
4.0

5.0
5.0
5.0
3.3
3.3
4.0
4.0
A6MF1
4.1
9.7.7
4.0
5.2
V4.0
2.5
2.5
4.0
11
11
2.0
11
2.0



Mazda

Mercedes Benz

Mitsubishi

Nissan

Renault

Smart (MCC)

Subaru

Suzuki

Driver assistance systems
Driver assistance systems
Vehicle speed

Airbag

Central electronics

Driver assistance systems
Vehicle speed

Driver assistance systems
Central electronics

Driver assistance systems
Vehicle speed

Driver assistance systems
Vehicle speed

Driver assistance systems
Driver information

Engine management
Vehicle speed

Add. central electronics
Anti-lock braking system
Anti-lock braking system
Anti-lock braking system
Anti-lock braking system
Vehicle speed

Vehicle speed

Vehicle speed

Driver assistance systems
Driver assistance systems
Driver assistance systems
Driver assistance systems
Driver assistance systems
Engine management
Engine management

Engine management

Front driver assistance camera
Environment/reversing camera
Front long-range radar

AB

Passenger compartment CE

Front driver assistance camera

Rear left short-range radar
Passenger compartment CE

Front driver assistance camera

Rear left short-range radar
Front long-range radar
Rear right short-range radar
Active sound design

EMS

Front long-range radar

Zle

ABS

ABS

ABS

ABS

Front long-range radar
Front long-range radar
Front long-range radar
Front driver assistance camera
Rear right short-range radar
Rear left short-range radar
Rear right short-range radar
Rear left short-range radar
ECM

ECM

EDC 17C

5.0
H8.1
5.2

8.0
5.0

5.0
8.0
5.0

5.0

4.0

5.0

5.0

71

231

4.3

8.0 VAR 2
8.1VAR1
8.0 VAR 2
8.1 VAR 1
51

4.0

4.0

3.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

2

2

69



Engine management CR/EDC 17C 49
Transmission control 3/4/5-speed automatic transmission 1.0

Toyota Vehicle speed Cruise control 4.1
Vehicle speed Cruise control 4.1

Volvo Driver assistance systems Rear left short-range radar 3.0 *
Driver assistance systems Front close-range LIDAR 3.0 *
Anti-lock braking system ABS MK 20 VER2
Driving safety system ESP Electronic stability program ESP MK 20
Driver assistance systems Rear right short-range radar 3.0 *
Driver assistance systems Central driver assistance control unit 4.0 *
Driver assistance systems Rear right short-range radar 3.0 *
Driver assistance systems Central driver assistance control unit 4.0 *

* Advanced Driver Assistance System
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