## ESI[tronic] Onlineupdate BOSCH New systems in Onlineupdate 2019/2.01

Vehicle Brand	System Group	System	System Version
BMW	Driving safety system ESP	Electronic stability program ESP	1.34
	Driver assistance systems	Rear left short-range radar	4.0
	Driver assistance systems	Front right short-range radar	4.0
	Driver assistance systems	Front left short-range radar	4.0
Citroen;Peugeot	Driver assistance systems	Front driver assistance camera	4.2
Daihatsu	Convenience electronics	Steering column switch module	9.12.2
	Convenience electronics	Left sliding door control unit	2.0
	Driver assistance systems	Front driver assistance sensor unit	V4.1
Dodge;Jeep	Driver assistance systems	Rear right short-range radar	3.0
	Driver assistance systems	Rear left short-range radar	3.0
	Driver assistance systems	Rear right short-range radar	3.0
	Driver assistance systems	Rear left short-range radar	3.0
iat	Anti-lock braking system	ABS	5.0 VAR1
	Anti-lock braking system	ABS	5.0 VAR1
	Instrumentation	Instrument cluster	4.7
	Electr. energy management	HV battery charge control	1.0
	Central electronics	ZE	1.6e
	Transmission control	6-speed automatic transmission AISIN	1.6
	Airbag	AB	1.6e
Ford	Heater/air conditioner	Auxiliary/supplementary heating	K2.1
	Engine management	EMS	2208
	Driver information	Navigation system	B3.2
	Engine management	EMS	2205
	Instrumentation	Instrument cluster	T4.1
	Electric drive control	DC/DC converter	G9.2
lolden;Opel;Vauxhall	Driver assistance systems	Front driver assistance camera	4.2
Honda	Anti-lock braking system	ABS	5.0 VAR1
	Anti-lock braking system	ABS	5.0 VAR1
Hyundai	Driver assistance systems	Front driver assistance camera	4.0

	Driver assistance systems	Front driver assistance camera	1.0	*
	Driver assistance systems	Front driver assistance camera	4.0	*
	Driver assistance systems	Front driver assistance camera	1.0	*
	Airbag	AB	14	
Infiniti	Diagnosis/bus systems	Gateway	4.1	
	Parking aid	Park Distance Control (PDC)	5.0	
	Parking aid	Park Distance Control (PDC)	5.0	
	4WD electronics	Four-wheel drive electronics	4.1	
Infiniti;Nissan	Driver assistance systems	Rear right short-range radar	4.0	
	Driver assistance systems	Rear left short-range radar	4.0	*
	Driver assistance systems	Rear left short-range radar	4.0	*
JAC	Engine management	PCM	2	
Jaguar	Convenience electronics	Driver side seat control unit	5.0	
	Convenience electronics	Front passenger side seat control unit	5.0	
	Braking system	Electronic brake booster	5.0	
Jeep	Vehicle speed	Front long-range radar	3.3	
	Vehicle speed	Front long-range radar	3.3	
Kia	Driver assistance systems	Front driver assistance camera	4.0	*
	Driver assistance systems	Front driver assistance camera	4.0	*
	Transmission control	6-speed automatic transmission	A6MF1	
	Tire monitoring system	Tire pressure monitoring (RDK)	4.1	
	Driving safety system ESP	Electronic stability programme ESP	9.7.7	
	Engine management	MPI Nu	4.0	
	4 WD electronics	Four-wheel drive electronics	5.2	
	Driving safety system ESP	Electronic stability program ESP	V4.0	
Lancia	Convenience electronics	Electronic seat heating	2.5	
	Convenience electronics	Electronic seat heating	2.5	
	Convenience electronics	Driver side seat memory	4.0	
	Anti-theft device	Anti-theft alarm system	1.1	
Lexus;Toyota	Driver assistance systems	Front driver assistance camera	1.1	*
	Driver assistance systems	Front driver assistance camera	2.0	*
	Driver assistance systems	Front driver assistance camera	1.1	*
	Driver assistance systems	Front driver assistance camera	2.0	*

	Driver assistance systems	Front driver assistance camera	5.0	*
Mazda	Driver assistance systems	Environment/reversing camera	H8.1	*
Mercedes Benz	Vehicle speed	Front long-range radar	5.2	
	Airbag	AB	3	
	Central electronics	Passenger compartment CE	8.0	
	Driver assistance systems	Front driver assistance camera	5.0	*
	Vehicle speed			
	Driver assistance systems	Rear left short-range radar	5.0	*
	Central electronics	Passenger compartment CE	8.0	
	Driver assistance systems	Front driver assistance camera	5.0	*
	Vehicle speed			
	Driver assistance systems	Rear left short-range radar	5.0	*
	Vehicle speed	Front long-range radar	4.0	*
	Driver assistance systems	Rear right short-range radar	5.0	*
	Driver information	Active sound design	5.0	
	Engine management	EMS	71	
	Vehicle speed	Front long-range radar	2.3.1	*
Mitsubishi	Add. central electronics	ZE	4.3	
Nissan	Anti-lock braking system	ABS	8.0 VAR 2	
	Anti-lock braking system	ABS	8.1 VAR 1	
	Anti-lock braking system	ABS	8.0 VAR 2	
	Anti-lock braking system	ABS	8.1 VAR 1	
	Vehicle speed	Front long-range radar	5.1	*
Renault	Vehicle speed	Front long-range radar	4.0	
	Vehicle speed	Front long-range radar	4.0	
Smart (MCC)	Driver assistance systems	Front driver assistance camera	3.0	*
Subaru	Driver assistance systems	Rear right short-range radar	4.0	*
	Driver assistance systems	Rear left short-range radar	4.0	*
	Driver assistance systems	Rear right short-range radar	4.0	*
	Driver assistance systems	Rear left short-range radar	4.0	*
Suzuki	Engine management	ECM	2	
	Engine management	ECM	2	
	Engine management	EDC 17C	69	

	Engine management	CR/EDC 17C	49	
	Transmission control	3/4/5-speed automatic transmission	1.0	
Toyota	Vehicle speed	Cruise control	4.1	
	Vehicle speed	Cruise control	4.1	
Volvo	Driver assistance systems	Rear left short-range radar	3.0	*
	Driver assistance systems	Front close-range LIDAR	3.0	*
	Anti-lock braking system	ABS	MK 20 VER2	
	Driving safety system ESP	Electronic stability program ESP	MK 20	
	Driver assistance systems	Rear right short-range radar	3.0	*
	Driver assistance systems	Central driver assistance control unit	4.0	*
	Driver assistance systems	Rear right short-range radar	3.0	*
	Driver assistance systems	Central driver assistance control unit	4.0	*

\* Advanced Driver Assistance System